AMC DOC. #: AMC79L05_D (LF)
March  2004
 AMC79L05
100mA / 3-TERMINAL
NEGATIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR

ADD MICROTECH CORP.
DESCRIPTION  FEATURES

INPUT
NC
ORDER INFORMATION
Plastic TO-92 Plastic SO-
TA (OC) LP 3-pin DM 8-pin
0 to 70 AMC79L05LP AMC79L05DM
0 to 70 AMC79L05LP(Lead Free) AMC79L05DM(Le
Note:   1.All surface-mount and TO-92 packages are available in Tape & Reel.  Appe
number (i.e. AMC79L05LPT or AMC79L05DMT).
2.For TO-92 in Tape & Box (without reel), add suffix “TB” (i.e. AMC79L05LP
3.The letter ”F” is marked for Lead Free process.
Copyright  2002, ADD Microtech Corp. 1
OUTPUT
INPUT
c TO-92
iew)
O.I.C
ount
iew)
COMMON
NC
INPUT
INPUT
COMMON
8
ad Free)
nd the letter “T” to part
TB).
AMC DOC. #: AMC79L05_D (LF)   AMC79L05
March  2004 100mA / 3-TERMINAL
 NEGATIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Copyright  2002, ADD Microtech Corp. 2 www.addmtek.com
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS  (Note 1)